FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMEDIO DE PUBLIC RECORDS 7m7 JIM -3 MM 9: 36

06-11-2002



102118505 ___

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TO: The Commissioner	of Detants and Trademor	PATENTS ONL	<u>.Y</u>			
TO: The Commissioner of Submission Type	or Faterits and Trademar	Conveyance Typ		ocument(s) or copy(les).		
1 	\ \tag{2.4\\\?}					
		X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO E	Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Docume	(For Us	<i>U.S. Governm</i> e ONLY by U.S. Govern	ent ment Agencies)			
Reel#	Frame #	Der	partmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies	5)	Mark if additional	names of conveying p	parties attached Execution DateMonth Day Year		
Name (line 1) Const	anze Schmauz-G	rimsel		09/05/2001		
Name (line 2)						
Second Party			***	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		Ma	ark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Pacifi	c Quest, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 1590	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) Suite	Suite B-103 separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) San Jo		California	95	131		
Domestic Represent	City Pative Name and A	State/Country		Zip Code		
		Enter fo	r the first Receiving I	Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Address (inte 4)						
2002 DBYRNE 00000042 29147838 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
:\$81 80.00 DP \						
	1					
Public burden reporting for this collect	tion of information is estimated to ave	erage approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded	, including time for reviewing the document and		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Serid comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012960 FRAME: 0783**

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber 877-272-8368		
Name	Eric Karich				
Address (line 1)	2807 St,. Mark Dr	ive			
Address (line 2)	Mansfield, Texas	76063			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 1		
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	` ' '	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
29/147838	ent Application Number(s) 60/317603		Patent Number(s)		
129/14/036	00/31/003				
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number oot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved	l. # 2		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11) : \$ 80.00		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account			
	ayment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#		
	A	uthorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes No		
Statement an	d Signature		-		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Eric Ka	ri oh	/N/			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	05/23/2002 Date		

FROM : EDWARD CHEN 65-SEP-01 22:45

FAX NO.: 408-437-8878 COLOURS IN MCTION

Sep. 05 2001 03:00PM 6441 3"

FROM : EDWARD CHEM

FAY NO. : 408-437-8878

Sep. 05 2001 32:20PM P3 10 0014

08/03/01 WED 15:17 FAX 714 888 0583

PATENT LAW & VENTURE

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration the recoipt and sufficiency of winch is hereby anknowledged, Constitute Schwarze-German, a German sitizen baving & residence and post effice address at Wiendenbofrung 30, 26125 Oldenburg, Comunity (benediction Assignor), dendry selle, essigne, manefols, and sets over uses Pacific Quest, Inc., a California sorperation having a principal place of business at 1781 Patieriew Green Circle, San Jose, CA 95131 (harminoffer Assignes), one-hundred percent (100%) of Assigned's right, title and impost in and to the invention third HANGING SPHERE invented by Assigner. Peters filings for this invention have been made as follows:

X this and amount is being elemed concurrently with an application for U.S. penent, and we embories our patent afformer to emier the patent number and filing date upon requiet; provisional application number 60/317,603, and 1-5-01

inflity parent application number 27/147.932 filed 9-5-61

This assignment includes all U.S. patent rights, any patent or releases of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any applications which are continuations, continuations in-part, substitutes, divisions of said application, as well as any improvement applications adding from the original application. Assignor sufficience and requests that the Commissioner of Parsons and Trademarks issue my fasther patent(s) 100% to Assistant, no the full and of the term for which send patent may be greated, as fully and entirely es the same would have been held by Assistant had this assignment and sale not been made. By this sessionment. Assisted hereby warrants that he is the sole owner of the shove described parent, it is free of encumbrances or morners of say idea, and all maintenance thes have been timely paid in full and he currently same the errors increase in the patent, which is wall and fully enforceable.

in methoday whereof, Assignor hereby some his her hand and stad on the data below.

ANIMO CONSTANZE SCHMAUZ-GRIMSEL

THIS PAGE TO BE NOTABLEED

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012960 FRAME: 0785